The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and in accordance
with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation, and should be read in conjunction with the notes set out below.
Due to its nature, the Pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent the Retained Group’s actual financial position or results.

The pro forma financial information set out below is compiled on the basis set out in the notes below, and is based
on the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 January 2015 (as set out in Part 3 of this Circular)
and the financial information of Loansathome4u as contained in Part 3 of this Circular, and is presented in accordance
with the Company’s accounting policies set out in the Report and Accounts referred to in Part 7 of this Circular.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Retained Group

Consolidated
Net Assets
31-Jan-15

(audited)
£’000

Net Assets
of

Loansat
home4u

£’000

Eliminate
inter-

company
receivable

£’000

Receipt of
disposal

proceeds
£’000

Taxation
adjustments

£’000

Unaudited
Pro forma

Consolidated
Net Assets

£’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Non current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,406 (1,438) 968
Investments
Amounts receivable from customers 74,070 (185) 73,885
Retirement benefit asset 20 20
Deferred tax assets 285 126 411

76,781 (1,623) 126 75,284
Current assets
Inventories 59 (59) -
Amounts receivable from customers 66,939 (34,437) 32,502
Trade and other receivables 645 (230) 415
Cash and cash equivalents 935 (16,284) 16,284 80,000 80,935

68,578 (51,010) 16,284 80,000 113,852

Total assets 145,359 (52,633) 16,284 80,000 126 189,136
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Bank overdrafts and Loans - - -
Trade and other payables (2,684) 1,383 (1,301)
Current tax liabilities (3,303) 1,097 (2,206)
Accruals and deferred income (2,958) 608 (2,350)

(8,945) 3,088 (5,857)
Non current liabilities
Bank loans (54,500) (54,500)
Financial liabilities (450) (450)
Deferred tax liabilities - 126 (126) -

(54,950) 126 (126) (54,950)
Total liabilities (63,895) 3,214 (126) (60,807)
NET ASSETS 81,464 (49,419) 16,284 80,000 - 128,329

Note 1.	 The financial information in respect of the Group has been extracted, without material adjustment, from
the published audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 January 2015.

Note 2.	 The net assets of Loansathome4u have been extracted without material adjustment from the financial
information for the Loansathome4u set out in Part 3 (Historical Financial Information on Loansathome4u)
of this Circular.

Note 3.	 The business of Loansathome4u is being sold net of cash, borrowings or inter-company receivables and

so the adjustment of £16.3 million to net assets reflects the inter-company receivables not being sold.

[…]

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and in accordance
with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation, and should be read in conjunction with the notes set out below.
Due to its nature, the Pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent the Retained Group’s actual financial position or results.

The pro forma financial information set out below is compiled on the basis set out in the notes below, and is based
on the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 January 2015 (as set out in Part 3 of this Circular)
and the financial information of Loansathome4u as contained in Part 3 of this Circular, and is presented in accordance
with the Company’s accounting policies set out in the Report and Accounts referred to in Part 7 of this Circular.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Retained Group

Consolidated
Net Assets
31-Jan-15

(audited)
£’000

Net Assets
of

Loansat
home4u

£’000

Eliminate
inter-

company
receivable

£’000

Receipt of
disposal

proceeds
£’000

Taxation
adjustments

£’000

Unaudited
Pro forma

Consolidated
Net Assets

£’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Non current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,406 (1,438) 968
Investments
Amounts receivable from customers 74,070 (185) 73,885
Retirement benefit asset 20 20
Deferred tax assets 285 126 411

76,781 (1,623) 126 75,284
Current assets
Inventories 59 (59) -
Amounts receivable from customers 66,939 (34,437) 32,502
Trade and other receivables 645 (230) 415
Cash and cash equivalents 935 (16,284) 16,284 80,000 80,935

68,578 (51,010) 16,284 80,000 113,852

Total assets 145,359 (52,633) 16,284 80,000 126 189,136
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Bank overdrafts and Loans - - -
Trade and other payables (2,684) 1,383 (1,301)
Current tax liabilities (3,303) 1,097 (2,206)
Accruals and deferred income (2,958) 608 (2,350)

(8,945) 3,088 (5,857)
Non current liabilities
Bank loans (54,500) (54,500)
Financial liabilities (450) (450)
Deferred tax liabilities - 126 (126) -

(54,950) 126 (126) (54,950)
Total liabilities (63,895) 3,214 (126) (60,807)
NET ASSETS 81,464 (49,419) 16,284 80,000 - 128,329

Note 1.	 The financial information in respect of the Group has been extracted, without material adjustment, from
the published audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 January 2015.

Note 2.	 The net assets of Loansathome4u have been extracted without material adjustment from the financial
information for the Loansathome4u set out in Part 3 (Historical Financial Information on Loansathome4u)
of this Circular.

Note 3.	 The business of Loansathome4u is being sold net of cash, borrowings or inter-company receivables and

so the adjustment of £16.3 million to net assets reflects the inter-company receivables not being sold.